2007. These price declines are for our specific portfolio and my not be indicative of price declines in the market in general.

Table 4 Non-GAAP Total Mark-to-Market Adjustments by Vintage
December 31, 2007  Vintage
(In Millions)  2004 &

Earlier
 2005  2006  2007  Total

Acacia  $ (200)  $ (315)  $ (742)  $ (339)  $ (1,596)
Redwood   (65)   (52)   (108)   (104)   (329)
Total Mark-to-Market Adjustments  $ (265)  $ (367)  $ (850)  $ (443)  $ (1,925)

The purpose of this pro forma presentation is to show total mark-to-market adjustments for 2007 by vintage and by the amount that
affected Redwood (separate from Acacia), Acacia, and Redwood on a consolidated basis. This is a non-GAAP presentation. The
totals shown above are reconciled to GAAP in Table 5 below.

35

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The tables below show how these MTM adjustments on securities affected Redwood (separate from Acacia), Acacia, and
Redwood on a consolidated basis. They also show the MTM adjustment amounts that flowed through our income statement and
balance sheet.

Table 5 Non-GAAP Pro Forma Balance Sheet and Income Statement Information — Mark-to-Market Adjustments
 2007

(In Millions)  Redwood
Excluding

Acacia

 Sequoia  Acacia  Total

Balance Sheet Impact
Reduction in stockholders' equity  $ (158)  $ —  $ (509)  $ (667)

Income Statement Impact

Market valuation adjustments
Impairments on AFS securities   (144)   —   (1,031)   (1,175)
Changes in fair value on trading instruments   (27)   —   (56)   (83)

Total income statement impact   (171)   —   (1,087)   (1,258)
Total Mark-to-Market Adjustments   (329)   —   (1,596)   (1,925)

The purpose of this pro forma presentation is to show the consolidating components for total mark-to-market adjustments for the year
ended December 31, 2007. These mark-to-market adjustments are further detailed by the balance sheet (stockholders’ equity) and
income statement impact. This is a non-GAAP presentation. The total stockholders’ equity impact of $667 million for the year ended
December 31, 2007 agrees with our consolidated balance sheet for the year. The total income statement impact of $1.3 billion for the
year ended December 31, 2007 agrees with our consolidated income statement for the year.